Voting
Unit
Code

(Case ID)

5.0030
5.0031
78.0010
161.0098
161.0099
161.0100
249.0013
256.0027
258.0011
284.0042
284.0043
309.0008
311.0031
311.0032
311.0033
311.0034
316.0006
318.0010
318.0011
322.0016
322.0017
323.0008
328.0009
329.0009
330.0009
331.0009
332.0009
334.0027
334.0028
335.0009
336.0009
338.0009
340.0009
341.0019
341.0020

VOTES CAST AS OF 11:45AM APRIL 19 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED 4/10/2024 THROUGH 4/30/2024

Employer

City of Stevens Point

City of Stevens Point

City of Nekoosa

Milwaukee County

Milwaukee County

Milwaukee County

City of Oak Creek

City of Madison

Dodge County

City of Green Bay

City of Green Bay

Brodhead Water & Light Commission
Milwaukee Area Technical College
Milwaukee Area Technical College
Milwaukee Area Technical College
Milwaukee Area Technical College
Village of Merrillan

City of Black River Falls

City of Black River Falls

City of Altoona

City of Altoona

City of Cornell

Village of Cadott

Village of Hammond

Village of Milltown

Village of Biron

Village of Boyd

Clark County

Clark County

Town of Clayton

Village of Denmark

Town of Grand Rapids

Town of Hull

Village of Kronenwetter

Village of Kronenwetter

Labor Organization

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

Nekoosa Department of Public Works Employee Association
Milwaukee Building & Construction Trades Council
TEAMCo

Association of Milwaukee County Attorneys

Oak Creek General Employees Association
International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees, Local 251
Dodge County Highway Association

IBEW Local 158

City of Green Bay Parks and Forestry Labor Association
IBEW Local 2150

American Federation of Teachers Local 212
American Federation of Teachers Local 212
American Federation of Teachers Local 212
American Federation of Teachers Local 212
General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 695

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

Unit

water and waste water
streets and parks
DPW

craft

engineer
attorney
engineer

craft

highway
electrician

parks worker
utility worker
full-time faculty
engineer
part-time faculty
paraprofessional
DPW

water and road worker
utility worker
clerical

DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW and clerical
DPW

DPW

DPW

nursing home
non-professional
DPW

water and road worker
DPW and clerical
DPW

DPW

clerical

Unit Population

Votes Cast to Date

(challenged voters (challenged ballots

not included)

26
44
8
77
43
50
31
189
67
7
52
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13
18
8
46
11
19
10
117
27
7
30
4
307
17
197
136
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Voting
Unit
Code

(Case ID)

341.0021
342.0009
344.0010
346.0009
347.0010
350.0009
351.0009
352.0009
353.0009
354.0009
356.0018
356.0019
359.0012
360.0009
361.0009
364.0009
365.0009
367.0009
368.0009
370.0009
371.0009
380.0020
380.0021
387.0018
387.0019
388.0009
397.0009
399.0014
399.0015
401.0017
402.0010
404.0010
410.0007
414.0006
417.0009

VOTES CAST AS OF 11:45AM APRIL 19 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED 4/10/2024 THROUGH 4/30/2024

Employer

Village of Kronenwetter
Village of Luck

Village of Marathon City
Village of Osceola

City of Peshtigo

Village of Roberts

Shawano Lake Sanitary District #1
City of Schofield

Village of Spencer

City of St. Croix Falls

Village of Suamico

Village of Suamico
Outagamie County

Town of Bennett

Town of Conover

Town of Fifield

Town of Kimball

Mercer Sanitary District No. 1
Town of Oakland

Town of Russell

Town of Saxon

Madison Area Technical College
Madison Area Technical College
Fox Valley Technical College
Fox Valley Technical College
Village of Bonduel

Village of Twin Lakes

Village of Waterford

Village of Waterford

Village of Caledonia

Village of Germantown

City of West Bend

City of Shullsburg

Village of Footville

Lakeshore Technical College

Labor Organization

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139
American Federation of Teachers Local 243

American Federation of Teachers Local 243

Fox Valley Technical College Faculty Association, WEAC Region 3
Fox Valley Technical College Ed Support Personnel Assoc, WEAC 3
General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 200

General Teamsters Union Local 200

General Teamsters Union Local 200

Labor Association of Wisconsin, Inc.

Germantown Municipal Employees Union

West Bend Dispatchers and Clerical Association
General Teamsters Union Local 695

General Teamsters Union Local 695

Lakeshore Education Association, WEAC Region 3

Unit

water department
DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW

water and sanitary worker
DPW and clerical
DPW

DPW

DPW

clerical

highway

blue collar

road worker

road worker

blue collar
sanitary worker
blue collar

blue collar

blue collar
full-time faculty
paraprofessional
teacher

support staff
blue collar

DPW

library

DPW

highway

DPW

dispatch and clerical
DPW

water and clerical
teacher

Unit Population

Votes Cast to Date

(challenged voters (challenged ballots

not included)
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VOTES CAST AS OF 11:45AM APRIL 19 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED 4/10/2024 THROUGH 4/30/2024

Voting
Unit
Code
(Case ID)
418.0016 Gateway Technical College
420.0014 Waukesha County Technical College
420.0015 Waukesha County Technical College
423.0018 Western Technical College
427.0009 City of Mondovi
451.0009 Village of Raymond
480.0005 Village of Orfordville
491.0008 Village of Webster
522.0007 Village of Fairchild
593.0004 City of Owen
628.0002 |Northwood Technical College
673.0000 |City of Loyal

Employer

Labor Organization

Gateway Technical Education Association, WEAC Region 7
Waukesha County Technical Ed Assoc, WEAC Region 7
Waukesha County Ed Support Professionals, WEAC Region 7
American Federation of Teachers Local 3605

General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 200

General Teamsters Union Local 695

International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139
General Teamsters Union Local 662

General Teamsters Union Local 662

American Federation of Teachers Local 395

General Teamsters Union Local 662

Unit

professional
professional
support staff
professional
DPW and clerical
DPW

DPW

blue collar

DPW

DPW

teacher

DPW and clerical

Unit Population

Votes Cast to Date

(challenged voters (challenged ballots

not included)

282
256
134
239
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160
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