VOTES CAST AS OF 11:45AM APRIL 19 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED 4/10/2024 THROUGH 4/30/2024

Voting Unit Code (Case ID)	Employer	Labor Organization	Unit	Unit Population (challenged voters not included)	Votes Cast to Date (challenged ballots not included)
5.0030	City of Stevens Point	General Teamsters Union Local 662	water and waste water	26	13
5.0031	City of Stevens Point	General Teamsters Union Local 662	streets and parks	44	18
78.0010	City of Nekoosa	Nekoosa Department of Public Works Employee Association	DPW	8	8
161.0098	Milwaukee County	Milwaukee Building & Construction Trades Council	craft	77	46
161.0099	Milwaukee County	TEAMCo	engineer	43	11
161.0100	Milwaukee County	Association of Milwaukee County Attorneys	attorney	50	19
249.0013	City of Oak Creek	Oak Creek General Employees Association	engineer	31	10
256.0027	City of Madison	International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees, Local 251	craft	189	117
258.0011	Dodge County	Dodge County Highway Association	highway	67	27
284.0042	City of Green Bay	IBEW Local 158	electrician	7	7
284.0043	City of Green Bay	City of Green Bay Parks and Forestry Labor Association	parks worker	52	30
309.0008	Brodhead Water & Light Commission	IBEW Local 2150	utility worker	4	4
311.0031	Milwaukee Area Technical College	American Federation of Teachers Local 212	full-time faculty	503	307
311.0032	Milwaukee Area Technical College	American Federation of Teachers Local 212	engineer	20	17
311.0033	Milwaukee Area Technical College	American Federation of Teachers Local 212	part-time faculty	557	197
311.0034	Milwaukee Area Technical College	American Federation of Teachers Local 212	paraprofessional	308	136
316.0006	Village of Merrillan	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	2	0
318.0010	City of Black River Falls	General Teamsters Union Local 662	water and road worker	7	6
318.0011	City of Black River Falls	General Teamsters Union Local 662	utility worker	12	8
322.0016	City of Altoona	General Teamsters Union Local 695	clerical	2	2
322.0017	City of Altoona	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	9	4
323.0008	City of Cornell	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	4	4
328.0009	Village of Cadott	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	5	5
329.0009	Village of Hammond	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW and clerical	4	4
330.0009	Village of Milltown	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	6	4
331.0009	Village of Biron	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	3	3
332.0009	Village of Boyd	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	2	2
334.0027	Clark County	General Teamsters Union Local 662	nursing home	134	50
334.0028	Clark County	General Teamsters Union Local 662	non-professional	230	139
335.0009	Town of Clayton	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	4	2
336.0009	Village of Denmark	General Teamsters Union Local 662	water and road worker	4	1
338.0009	Town of Grand Rapids	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW and clerical	6	6
340.0009	Town of Hull	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	3	3
341.0019	Village of Kronenwetter	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	5	5
341.0020	Village of Kronenwetter	General Teamsters Union Local 662	clerical	4	2

VOTES CAST AS OF 11:45AM APRIL 19 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED 4/10/2024 THROUGH 4/30/2024

Voting Unit Code (Case ID)	Employer	Labor Organization	Unit	Unit Population (challenged voters not included)	Votes Cast to Date (challenged ballots not included)
341.0021	Village of Kronenwetter	General Teamsters Union Local 662	water department	3	3
342.0009	Village of Luck	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	8	6
344.0010	Village of Marathon City	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	5	2
346.0009	Village of Osceola	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	9	4
347.0010	City of Peshtigo	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	8	8
350.0009	Village of Roberts	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	3	2
351.0009	Shawano Lake Sanitary District #1	General Teamsters Union Local 662	water and sanitary worker	10	10
352.0009	City of Schofield	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW and clerical	4	0
353.0009	Village of Spencer	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	5	1
354.0009	City of St. Croix Falls	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	5	1
356.0018	Village of Suamico	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	10	8
356.0019	Village of Suamico	General Teamsters Union Local 662	clerical	5	5
359.0012	Outagamie County	General Teamsters Union Local 662	highway	70	22
360.0009	Town of Bennett	International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139	blue collar	2	2
361.0009	Town of Conover	International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139	road worker	5	2
364.0009	Town of Fifield	International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139	road worker	3	3
365.0009	Town of Kimball	International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139	blue collar	2	2
367.0009	Mercer Sanitary District No. 1	International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139	sanitary worker	2	2
368.0009	Town of Oakland	International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139	blue collar	2	2
370.0009	Town of Russell	International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139	blue collar	1	1
371.0009	Town of Saxon	International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139	blue collar	1	1
380.0020	Madison Area Technical College	American Federation of Teachers Local 243	full-time faculty	462	168
380.0021	Madison Area Technical College	American Federation of Teachers Local 243	paraprofessional	551	98
387.0018	Fox Valley Technical College	Fox Valley Technical College Faculty Association, WEAC Region 3	teacher	304	125
387.0019	Fox Valley Technical College	Fox Valley Technical College Ed Support Personnel Assoc, WEAC 3	support staff	280	94
388.0009	Village of Bonduel	General Teamsters Union Local 662	blue collar	4	4
397.0009	Village of Twin Lakes	General Teamsters Union Local 200	DPW	8	7
399.0014	Village of Waterford	General Teamsters Union Local 200	library	2	2
399.0015	Village of Waterford	General Teamsters Union Local 200	DPW	4	3
401.0017	Village of Caledonia	Labor Association of Wisconsin, Inc.	highway	14	13
402.0010	Village of Germantown	Germantown Municipal Employees Union	DPW	22	7
404.0010	City of West Bend	West Bend Dispatchers and Clerical Association	dispatch and clerical	15	7
410.0007	City of Shullsburg	General Teamsters Union Local 695	DPW	5	2
414.0006	Village of Footville	General Teamsters Union Local 695	water and clerical	4	4
417.0009	Lakeshore Technical College	Lakeshore Education Association, WEAC Region 3	teacher	92	32

VOTES CAST AS OF 11:45AM APRIL 19 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED 4/10/2024 THROUGH 4/30/2024

Voting Unit Code (Case ID)	Employer	Labor Organization	Unit	Unit Population (challenged voters not included)	Votes Cast to Date (challenged ballots not included)
418.0016	Gateway Technical College	Gateway Technical Education Association, WEAC Region 7	professional	282	160
420.0014	Waukesha County Technical College	Waukesha County Technical Ed Assoc, WEAC Region 7	professional	256	91
420.0015	Waukesha County Technical College	Waukesha County Ed Support Professionals, WEAC Region 7	support staff	134	44
423.0018	Western Technical College	American Federation of Teachers Local 3605	professional	239	67
427.0009	City of Mondovi	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW and clerical	9	6
451.0009	Village of Raymond	General Teamsters Union Local 200	DPW	3	0
480.0005	Village of Orfordville	General Teamsters Union Local 695	DPW	3	1
491.0008	Village of Webster	International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 139	blue collar	2	2
522.0007	Village of Fairchild	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	2	2
593.0004	City of Owen	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW	7	6
628.0002	Northwood Technical College	American Federation of Teachers Local 395	teacher	176	58
673.0000	City of Loyal	General Teamsters Union Local 662	DPW and clerical	4	4